
SUPERIOR COURT OF CHATHAM COUNTY CRIMINAL CALENDAR 

***OFFICIAL COURT ADMINISTRATION DOCKET*** 

 

DATE AND TIME: 

01/29/2026 

10:30 AM 

Criminal Misc JUDGE: 

Walmsley, Timothy 

Courtroom 4D 

   

 

SEQ 

 

Case Number 

 

  Name 

 

DOB/DIN 

 

ADA 

 

Def. Attorney 

 

DE 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
1 SPCR23-00824-

J2 

Cobbs, Marquita 

Antionette 

1983   

 P2212077 

Weigand, 

Megyn Ann 

Pro Se FTA 10-16  App/ARN 

 

2 SPCR23-01666-

J2 

Collins, Cheryl 

Renee 

1971   

 P2305371 

Weigand, 

Megyn Ann 

Pro Se FTA 10-16  App/ARN 

 

3 SPCR22-03110-

J2 

Dunlap, Robert 1989   

 P2209026 

Weigand, 

Megyn Ann 

Smith, Nancy 

Grey R. 

FTA 10-16  App/ARN 

 

4 SPCR22-03129-

J2 

Fitz, Atilano 

Romero 

1974   

 P0909327 

Weigand, 

Megyn Ann 

Goodman, 

Cameron  

FTA 10-16  App/ARN 

 

5 SPCR25-01542-

J2 

Mackey, Sarrietta 

Shavonne 

1986   

 P1602201 

Weigand, 

Megyn Ann 

Goodman, 

Cameron  

FTA 10-14 App/ARN 

 

6 SPCR23-01812-

J2 

Robbins, Chris 1973   

 X0043331 

Weigand, 

Megyn Ann 

Smith, Nancy 

Grey R. 

FTA 10-16  App/ARN 

 

7 SPCR23-00206-

J2 

Sanon, Fyrland 1991   

 P1911230 

Weigand, 

Megyn Ann 

Smith, Nancy 

Grey R. 

FTA 10-16  App/ARN 

 

8 SPCR23-01698-

J2 

Yale, Nathan Allen 1961   

 P2304178 

Weigand, 

Megyn Ann 

Smith, Nancy 

Grey R. 

FTA 10-16 App/ARN 

 

9 SPCR23-02037-

J2 

Yale, Nathan Allen 1961   

 P2304178 

Weigand, 

Megyn Ann 

Smith, Nancy 

Grey R. 

FTA 10-16  App/ARN 

 

10 SPCR18-00075-

J2 

Churchill, Quinton 

Thomas 

1979   

 X0119735 

Ada Pending Smith, Nancy 

Grey R. 

Pass 11-25 

waiting n/c 

PCC 

 

11 SPCR22-02931-

J2 

Churchill, Quinton 

Thomas 

1979   

 X0119735 

Justus, Gabriel 

Adam 

Smith, Nancy 

Grey R. 

Pass 11-25 

waiting n/c 

PCC 

 

12 SPCR25-02631-

J2 

Petty, Dequan 

Dominque 

2007   

 P2501286 

Burnham, Lyle 

John, Ii 

Persse, Robert 

Lawrence 

Codefs 

12,13,14 

CCL/ARN 

 

13 SPCR25-02632-

J2 

Petty, Jon Wesley 2004   

 P2408010 

Burnham, Lyle 

John, Ii 

Amusan, 

Solomon  

 CCL/ARN 

 

14 SPCR25-02502-

J2 

Zeigler, Rajai 

Massai 

2008   

 P2509035 

Burnham, Lyle 

John, Ii 

Hilliard, Martin 

Gregory 

 CCL/ARN 

 

15 SPCR23-03097-

J2 

Omare-Mitchell, 

Jibreel 

1999   

 P1609251 

Weigand, 

Megyn Ann 

Loncon, Charles 

V. 

FTA 

served  

12-11-25 

ARN 

Waiting 

RA order 
 

16 SPCR25-00686-

J2 

Purcell, Timothy 

Gene 

1975   

 X0087394 

Weigand, 

Megyn Ann 

Smith, Nancy 

Grey R. 

All cases 

passed 

Faretta/ 

ARN 
 

17 SPCR23-00622-

J2 

Purcell, Timothy 

Gene 

1975   

 X0087394 

Weigand, 

Megyn Ann 

Smith, Nancy 

Grey R. 

11-24 for 

Faretta 

Faretta/ 

ARN 
 

18 SPCR22-00331-

J2 

Purcell, Timothy 

Gene 

1975   

 X0087394 

Weigand, 

Megyn Ann 

Smith, Nancy 

Grey R. 

 Faretta/ 

ARN 
 


